FOI307 Response

Request

We have recently successfully been awarded a position on the NHS LPP, CCS Framework – Lot 5 RM6161 to supply Social Workers, we would like to request the following information under The Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- 1. Names and contact details of all Social Care Managers, Team Managers, Service Managers, Heads of Service and Directors
- 2. Name and contact details of the current Head of Temporary resourcing or the equivalent person/s.
- 3. Confirmation of whether the trust uses CCS framework Lot 5 RM6161 to form its preferred supplier list or whether a separate list is used to recruit temporary Social Care staff

Response

1. Names and contact details of all Social Care Managers, Team Managers, Service Managers, Heads of Service and Directors

The Associate Director of Operations Acute and Urgent Care is Paula Lloyd Knight.

Contact number is: 0121 301 1111.

The Associate Director of Operations Specialities is Derek Tobin.

Contact number is: 0121 301 1111.

The Associate Director of Operations Integrated Community Care and Recovery is Elaine Murray.

Contact number is: 0121 301 1111.

The Associate Director of Operations Secure Services/Offender Health is Mary Elliffe.

Contact number is: 0121 301 1111.

2. Name and contact details of the current Head of Temporary resourcing or the equivalent person/s.

The Trust is unable to disclose the name of the Temporary Staffing Manager this is because the requested information pertains to personal information and the Trust does not release staff members information below a certain banding.

The Trust therefore rely on exemption section 40 to refuse this aspect of your request.

However, we can provide a contact number which is: 0121 301 1064.

3. Confirmation of whether the trust uses CCS framework – Lot 5 RM6161 to form its preferred supplier list or whether a separate list is used to recruit temporary Social Care staff

The Trust does not use a CCS framework to procure temporary social care staffing.

The Trust does use HTC Framework Total workforce solutions to procure temporary social care staffing.